

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CrIA(D) 65/2025 CrIM(1237/2025)

GHULAM MUSTAFA MUGHAL

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmad Mir, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION KARNAH ( POLICE / ...Respondent(s)  
HOME)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
26.09.2025

Steps for effecting service upon respondent has not been taken.

The instant appeal has arisen out of UA(P) Act according to counsel for the petitioner and is to be heard by the Division Bench of this Court.

Registry to verify and list accordingly.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

26.09.2025

*Ishaq*