

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlA(D) No. 65/2025

Ghulam Mustafa Mughal ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate with
Mr. Shabir Ahmad Shah, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through P/S Karnah ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2026

01. Objections, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
02. Trial record has been received. Registry to provide copy of the same to counsel for the parties in digital form.
03. List on 01.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.03.2026

Manzoor