

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrIA(D) No.65/2025
CrIM No.1237/2025

Ghulam Mustafa Mughal ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmad Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory through P/S KarnahRespondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last opportunity to submit response, if any, and to argue the matter.

May do so a week prior to the adjourned date with copy in advance to counsel opposite.

Adjourned to May 5, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar

01.04.2026

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.